GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K E-Mail:excise.commr@jk.gov.in

Subject: Opening of wholesale trades.

ORDERNO. 32-EC OF 2023 DATED: 15 /04/2023

In the interest of Government Revenue and in terms of Rule 38 Subrule 10 (ii) of J&K Liquor license and Sales Rules 1984, all the wholesale trades i.e JKEL-1, JKEL-1A, JKEL-1B and JKEL-1W shall remain open on 16.04.2023 for clearing all the requisitions from various retail vends across UT. Further, the Office of Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Jammu/Kashmir and sub-ordinate Range Offices shall also remain functional and shall ensure that there is no pendency on account of recommendation for issuance of JKEL-2 licenses as per norms for all those H1 bidders who have submitted requisite documents/payment within prescribed timeline.

(Pankaj Kumar Sharma)JKAS Exclse Commissioner, J&K

Dated: 15 /04/2023

No.EC/Exc/Misc/Order file/ 621 - 25

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Jammu.
- 2. The Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Kashmir.
- 3. The Deputy Excise Commissioner (Distilleries) Jammu.
- 4. The Deputy Excise Commissioner (Accounts) Jammu.
- 5. Programmer to ensure that the existing licenses shall cease to operate and their login ID be made inoperative and simultaneously those who shall start their operation w.e.f.17.04.2023 are made live with new user IDs for making transactions/permits for their operation.